forming the subject of this invitation to tender is 120 Days (4 months)

3. Lots

The work is a unique lot as follows:
Construction of a block of two classrooms in GS NFONTA in BAFUT Sub Division,

4. Estimated cost

The estimated cost after preliminary studies is 16 500 000 (Sixteen million five hundred
thousand) FCFA all taxes inclusive

5. Participation and origin
Participation to this Invitation to Tender is open to Cameroonian enterprises that are In

compliance with the fiscal laws.

6. Financing
Works which form the subject of this Invitation to tender shall be financed by the 2019 Public

[...]

7. Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate
banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in
document No. 12 of the Tender File, of an amount of 330 000 CFA (three Hundred and thirty thousand
Francs CFA and valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids

8. Consultation of Tender File:

The file may be consulted during working hours at BAFUT Council, Mayor's Private Secretariat
Telephone 233 36 28 29, as soon as this notice is published.

[...]

Allotissement

Le travail est ci-apres defini :
CONSTRUCTION D'UN BLOC DE DEUX SALLES DE CLASSE A L'ECOLE PUBLIQUE DE NFONTA DANS

L'ARRONDISSEMENT DE BAFUT 1

5. Cout previsionnel
Le cout previsionnel de Toperation a I'issue des etudes prealables est de (16 500 000) seize

million cinq cent mille FCFA

6.

7.

Participation et origine
La participation a cette consultation est ouverte aux entreprises de drolt camerounals.

Financement

Les travaux objet du present appei d'offres sont finances par !e Budget d'lnvestissement
Publics du Cameroun de I'exercice 2019 sur les ligne d'imputatlon budgetaires n®'

[...]

Cautionnement provisoire
Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre a ses pieces administratives, une caution de soumission

etablie par une banque de premier ordre agreee par le Ministere charge des finances et dont la
liste figure dans la piece 12 du DAO, d'un montant de trois cent trente mille (330 000 FCFA) et
valable pendant trente (30) jours au-dela de la date originale de validite des offres.

9. Consultation du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres
Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut etre consulte et obtenu aux heures ouvrables a la Commune

de BAFUT, Secretariat Particulier du Moire Tel.: